LVPOA - Tier 1 f%% E / jf

Grade Step Current 2015 2016 2017 2018
Annual Base (2%) (2%) (2.5%) (4% lump
sum amt.)

PO 6 1 54,010 55,090 56,192 57,596 2,304
PO 6 2 56,981 58,120 59,283 60,765 2,431
PO 6 3 60,114 61,317 62,543 64,107 2,564
PO 6 4 63,421 64,689 65,983 67,633 2,705
PO 6 5 66,910 68,249 69,614 71,354 2,854
PO 6 6 70,590 72,002 73,442 75,278 3,011
PO 6 7 74,473 75,963 77,482 79,419 3,177
PO 6 8 78,569 80,141 81,743 83,787 3,351
PO 6 9 82,890 84,548 86,239 88,395 3,536
PO 15 1 67,453 68,802 70,178 71,932 2,877
PO 15 2 71,162 72,585 74,037 75,888 3,036
PO 15 3 75,077 76,578 78,110 80,063 3,203
PO 15 4 79,206 80,790 82,406 84,466 3,379
PO 15 5 83,562 85,233 86,938 89,112 3,564
PO 15 6 88,159 89,922 91,721 94,014 3,761
PO 15 7 93,007 94,867 96,764 99,184 3,967
PO 15 8 98,123 100,085 102,087 104,639 4,186
PO 15 9 103,519 105,590 107,701 110,394 4,416

*** Salary schedule subject to change based on PERS rate adjustments.
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LVPOA - Tier 2

Grade Step Current 2015 2015 2016 2017 2018

Annual Base (6%) Convert to (6%) (6%) (4% lump

4% steps sum amt.)

POB 6 1 44,456 47,123 47,123 49,951 52,948 2,118
POB 6 2 46,012 48,773 49,008 51,949 55,066 2,203
POB 6 3 47,622 50,479 50,969 54,027 57,268 2,291
POB 6 4 49,289 52,246 53,007 56,188 59,559 2,382
POB 6 5 51,014 54,075 55,128 58,435 61,941 2,478
POB 6 6 52,800 55,968 57,333 60,773 64,419 2,577
POB 6 7 54,648 57,927 59,626 63,204 66,996 2,680
POB 6 8 56,560 59,954 62,011 65,732 69,676 2,787
POB 6 9 58,540 62,052 64,492 68,361 72,463 2,899
POB6 10 60,589 64,224 66,473 70,461 74,689 2,988
POB 6 11 62,710 66,473

*** Salary schedule subject to change based on PERS rate adjustments.
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